FORM F		
	06-17-20	
Тс	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademond	2 .he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Additi	Name of conveying party: Adjustable Clamp Company ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Eric J. Baculy Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7292 – 15 Mile Road
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: May 17, 2002	City: Cedar Springs State: MI ZIP: 49319 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>x</u> No
4.	Application numbers and patent numbers: 3 If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/639,758 filed August 16, 2000.	B. Patent Nos. 6,338,478 dated January 15, 2002 and 6,039,313 dated March 21, 2000.
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes X No
5.		
ь.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
ь.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	
5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gunther J. Evanina</u> Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper,</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther J. Evanina Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 120,00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther J. Evanina Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
14/2002	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther J. Evanina Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 Statement and signature. Isinature. Do Not Use	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 120:00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account)
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther J. Evanina Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton Street Address: Post Office Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 120,00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account) E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ADJUSTABLE CLAMP COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 417 North Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60622, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ERIC J. BACULY, 7292 – 15 Mile Road, Cedar Springs, Michigan 49319, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 6,039,313, dated March 21, 2000; United States Patent 6,338,478, dated January 15, 2002; and, United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/639,758, filed August 16, 2000, including each and all of the inventions disclosed therein, together with any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon.

Executed at ADJUSTABLE CLAMP COMPANY this 17^{th} day of April,

2002.

By: Name: Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS :

COUNTY OF COOK:

SS.

The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me this $\frac{17^{49}}{100}$ day of April, 2002.

Jeria Welad

SEAL

LINDA C. WILLFORD Public. State of Illinois rission Expires 11/18/05

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/12/2002